After recording please mail to:

SERVICELINK

LOAN MODIFICATION SOLUTIONS

3220 EL CAMINO REAL

IRVINE, CA 92602

Mail Tax Statement To:

ERIC A. THOMAS

325 N DWIGG

GRIFFITH, IN .
Document i1s

Tax/Parcel d -407-

NOT OFFICIAL!

Original Prin Zﬂhmtl)m;ument is thweston beartyonf 0255508

Unpaid Princip mou ,9 .6 arcods

New Principal Amount $ 4 to“nty ﬁ'écor(ﬁc

Total Cap Amount $11 /;562 .20

| T4 198

Loan Modifi¢ation Agreemen

Executed on this day: November 13, 20
Borrower (“I”);" ERIC A. THOMAS
Borrower Mailing Addres 5N DWIGGINS, GRI [(H,IN 46319

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”);: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIE Eﬂ“\’ /D, MAC#X7801-03K, FO! ‘MILL, SC 29715
Date of first lien. mortgage, deed of trust, @ Q” .fh‘ “Mortgage”) December-28, 2006 and Note
(“Note™): December 28, 2006 . RS

Property Addre roperty’): 325 N ' FITH, IN 463
Legal Descripti “ SEAL
SEE EXHIBI CHED HERETOANY A PART 11

1 |f there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document
words signifying the singutar (such as “I” or “my”) shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.

Loan Modification Agreement Page 1 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

708 |

&
\ /BT
¢ )



Mortgage made by ERIC A. THOMAS to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR SELECT FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS for $133,000.00 and interest, dated December 28, 2006 and
recorded on January 5, 2007 in Instrument No.CRFN 2007 001271 and re-recorded on February
6, 2007 in Instrument No.CRFN 2007 010570 of the Official Records of LAKE County, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on November 13, 2017 by and between
Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender.
Borrower’s obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date
as the Note encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this
Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations
upon Borrower, except as discharged in Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations in Section 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects,
then this Agre: , and (2) the Note

secured by the i m 0 - a8 bl ave been amended,
are hereafter the 4 0 Mi$te; | Agreement and not
defined have CNOT'OFFICTAL!

In consideratio ex hereinafter si_:: forthyand for other good ang val » consideration, the
receipt and suffici ):[:k‘/ﬁl (ﬁm &h g@&',qpﬁ e®4s olows (notwithstanding

anything to the contrary in théieaf Bicen€itsianty Recorder!

I understand that after I sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send
me a signed copy of this 1ent.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in
part of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Fu , except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the l.oan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and shall” comply with, of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement:

1. Borrower Representations.

I certify, representio Lender and agree: .

A, T am ¢ cing a financial hardship;-and 28 &; result, (i) T am 1 ilt under the Loan
Docurr ‘or (i) 1 do nothave sufficiet ificome or access ant liquid assets to
make 1 wortgage payrientswaeyiorin the near fu ot intentionally or
purpos Fthe Mortgage Léannmérder to obtain o1 n;

B. Under penaity of perjury, ail documents and information 1 have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

Loan Medification Agreement Page 2 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

A VY0 A

708 I




In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A.

The modified principal balance of the Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be
past due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest,
fees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the
modified loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $129,467.86 (the “New Principal
Balance”). Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal
balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this
Agreemnvﬂ' Rorrower alen nnderstands that this meang interest will now accrue on the unpaid

interest ind C balance,™w appen without this

S 5 P o o

Agreer "Documentis
e MO OERRETARL . o=
IRGAUPRIRN ¥ 11 Clp b1 (1 1 R TRV A 1) \33 Y d diviine the

result by twelve (12) t]hﬁ)lyukts@e)hﬂmbytnecdjﬁd@m!n is as foll

Months | Interest | Intervest Monthls ‘onthly Total Payment

Rate | Rate Principal Escrow Monthly Begins On
Change and Paymen Paymen
I Intere Amount

Payme¢

480

4.000%. 112/01/2017 $541.10 | $247.79 $788.89 01/01/2018

*This includes an escrow shortage ammii;\)t‘ "15@ paid over the first 60 month term. After

your modificition is complete, escrow, d}"iii ] ~adjust at least apnually in accordance
with applicable law; therefore, the tqﬁJ monthlv ‘pﬁ“@ment may charge accordingly.
,‘i % <R

The above term wpersede any pro‘asmni to-the cot'ltr.iry in the Loan D¢ 3, including but not
limited to, prov h.adjustable, steg or qlmple mterc'st rate.
3. Loan Mod

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above

as follows:

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from January 1, 2017 to January 1, 2018.

The first modified contractual due date is January 1, 2018.

B. The maturity date is December 1, 2057.
C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $2,545.41.
Loan Modification Agreement Page 3 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

s |l

| T O RO R




H.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not
limited to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $137.60.

The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $7,644.29.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $1,372.50.

4. Additiona

I agree to the fo

A

If appli
monthl
time an

If a biw
Docum
“month
day yea
by muli
365, an
interest
withdre

Funds
Docum

provide {

attain
paymer
require
sums p
with th
Lender
to Lenc

Document is

- NQEOEELGIALL,
T AR DRI LIS T prepEsdy st -

the Lake County Recorder!
dy loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule. R

” <

s to “biweekly,
’ excer relats

livided into twelve (12)
ying the interest beari:
then muliiplying that «
then due. As part of th
1 of payments (auto dre

every two weeks,”

difie

:gments
princif
ly inter
onversi

ng)ine

(nteres
balanc
t amovu
fromt
ot witt

ity Dat
harge
sy the
by t
eekly
ender

and “everv other Mond:

t will
at all other ti
aterest rate,

ctualdnuml
monthly pay
r the Loan ar

r Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments ar

s as amended by this Agreg
payment of amounts dug
ority over the Mortgagdas’
und rents on €
1nder the Lox.gl Jocuments;
Iender in lien o‘Jth'Qpaymenu

ments; and (ejany

scrowed. Thes

T

il the Loan is paid in full, a
wes and assessments and

q@ (© premmrr
dkmortgage insuran
ogﬁnortgage msura
J ty associat
msare called “F

s

b

terest rate and the
| change at any one

srences in the Loan

shall be read as
charged on a 360-
s will be computed
iding the result by
of days for which
ants, any automatic
ancelled.

lue under the Loan
m (the “Funds”) to

fer items which can

arty; (b) leasehold
and all insurance
iums, if any, or any
ums in accordance
d assessments that
1l promptly furnish
r Lender the Funds

for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow
Items. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any
time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly,
when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such
payment within such time period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments
and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay

Loan Modification Agreement

Page 4 of 10

gl

O O R A

20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17




. That the.mortgage insurance prerm;

the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents
and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice
given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender
all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at thé time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
(“RESPA”), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank, Lender chall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow

Items n i ed under RESPA, T ender ne for holding and
oo Peeahrentie: crow ltems, unless
e N R BT CEA L, o be peid on the
Loan agrec Elii%m%m%ﬁﬁmﬂ%ﬁ@if%@fm rshll provide me,

the Lake County Recorder!

If there is 4 surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. Tf there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lends y me as requived by ’A, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage iu accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments.“If there is a deficiency of Funds held in eserow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender|shall notify. 1 s required by RESPA, and I shall pay to I.ender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency)in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment iv { all sums secured by t 1 Documents, Lender shdll promptly refund
to me any Funds held by Lender.

1ar Z5e as a result of the
,..esult in a i ”Her total monthly paywient. Furthermore, the

modification of'the loan which mig vigh

cancell: date, termination da»e “6r final fertitiation of the private mao 2 insurance may be
recalcul reflect the modlﬁezl terrns and condltmns of the lo=

Ifthe B nce has been reduﬁer’r as a result of this new is understood that
any cre it and healthl a‘ndn iiivoluntary une urance written in
connect ) af rned premiums or

charges made because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due
under this Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must
be cancelled, with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even
though there is no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreerment will result
in the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

Loan Meodification Agreement Page 5 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

708 |

| 0 O RO R

1|



' G. If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be
affected by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

H. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower
notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan
Documents. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

I If Bcgﬂ i gage Loan ioln, the 1Lninifrfnun&
i L AesYeEay. s Coen
will be U N‘@Tﬁt@FF TmAfIAt' rm of the Loan.

P AP Ry ey

the Lake Coun tg;Recorder‘
ac

K. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) owledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special )od Hazard disclosure.

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for\and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited peov >f attorney to correct and/or initia vpographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power
of attorney is exercised, the unc signed Il be notified and receive a copy of the document
executed or initi: . their behalf. This pi may not he used to modify the interest rate,
modify the term, modlfy the outstandmg prmmpal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly
principal and interest payments as pediby this Agreement. Any of these specified changes
must be executed directly by the u 1oTie Q%""hgs limited power of attorney shall automatically

terminate‘in 12Q days from the ¢ ‘mg date of tb,ér' ndersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees

to mak 1-execute such other: f‘u nients=or ;}@prs as necessary or r :d to effectuate the
terms ¢ ditions of this Agreementwhich, if gpproved and acce Lender, shall bind
and inv h executors;/a&';mmstratofs,4 and assigns 3

M. If the I i lrrently i’ ’f Aﬁ@shre the Lender suspend or cancel
the for Q 2 greement. Lender

agrees to suspend further coliection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required
payments under this Agreement.

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents
relating to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

O. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

Loan Modification Agreement Page 6 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

10 MO

708 |




In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the
interests granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any
or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property
and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling
the Loan.

If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as
of the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or
line of credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and
must make payments according to this Agreement. Lender may have previously terminated or
suspended the right to obtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line of credit,
and if so, Borrower confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed and returned along with the

followir L ate of this letter in
the enc E’plcg force e Loan will remain
subject . terim$ and conditions prov1 e 1n n Upon receipt of a

S qorerrem e, 2o
e e

the Lake County Recorder! _ _
Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share|Borrower information

including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security
Number, (iii) er e, (iv) , (V) 1 history, (vi) ount balances and activity,
including informationabout my modificationfor foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining |a foreclosure prevention alternative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loa purposes of this section, Third
Parties|include a counseling agency, state or local Housing I'inance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or seryvicer that insures, gnarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other

mortgage loan se by the Property on wh crower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

\‘\\u 1 u_; l!

! ,»-*'«\ 4 & .
Borrower consents to being contaci \’\:;r Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to.Borrower’s loan incl *z;rg the trial'dériod plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telepho inber, including m ¢ telephoneé n "“rﬁ)er, or email addres ‘ower has provided
to Lend ird Parties. ':,‘ 3 fg

,;/ R o 2 ‘\
By N\ Borrowefrals;mﬁuﬁent‘s to being conts messaging. L1
oy s

Borrow ! 20 fication Agreement

by November 28, 2017. 1t Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement
by this date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required
pre-modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If
the Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to
the loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

Loan Meodification Agreement Page 7 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

RO R A R

708 I




All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the
Borrowers’ name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document
will not be accepted and another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be
signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that
all Borrowers know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all
Borrowers enter into this Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all
Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions described on every page of this Agreement.

M //’—‘\ seay N/ 20-/7

Borrower: ERIC

Document 1s
Bormower -~ NOTOFFICIAL - —

This Document is the property of

the Lake County Recorder!
— [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of :Z/u

County of A

ﬁ;%

§
§
§

1, a Notary Public, hereby certify that ERIC A. THOMAS whose name is sigried to the foregoing
instrument or conveyance, and who is known to me, ackeowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the convevance, he/she/they executed. ‘16 3atte, v0umtar11y on the day the same bears date.

Given undermy hand this the &}ﬂn day, of / uﬂ)u’éﬂq{ Y%

yra AnfF Nntn

Gierny 7 ,%;,7%/

Notary Printed Name

LAEF

County Notarial Officer Resides

(Seal, if any) My Commission Expires: &/970/ o2

BRIAN b
Notary Public - beat
State of Indiana
Lake County
sion Expires Feb 20, 2022

My Commis

Loan Medification Agreement Page 8 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

A0 OO

708 I



ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

__Barbara Jean Layton
Vice President Loan Documentation
/ V -Lender -

/1/8’//’1

Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of &! \

County of _ T DOéument iS

This instr &N]Q;EfQEIF EM B AW ™

2 PARBALL :memmen ST RrRd /L
Vice Presider: Loan Docurkdp@tlpalce County Recorder!

%&M
blgr' e 0

Y a¥ar el g

JSAN F OGIL
ARY PLBLIC-MINNESOTA
IMISSION.£PIRES (/812022

“Printcd Name

MMW;V\Q

Title or Rank

DD

2022

(Seal)

This instrument
WELLS FARGC

MAI YANG

3476 STATEVIE

FORT MILL, SC 29715

I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT I HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO

REDACT FACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW
%9“ &%Q }4,4%5722 i2/g )17 (NAME)

Barbara Jean Layion
Vice President Loan Documentation

Loan Modification Agreement Page 9 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

v AV T O YT




EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ERIC A. THOMAS

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COUNT, IN THE STATE OF INDIANA:

LOTS 37 AND 36 AND THE NORTIL BLOCK 6 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN
OF GRIFFITH, AS PER PLAT THE L BOOK 2, PAGE 45, IN THE OFFICE

Loan Modification Agreement Page 10 of 10 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

A 0O YA

708 |



